stock versus the traditional policy of Hill for changes in the fraction of the invoice time given

to the buyer to settle its payment (interest-free scenario).

-12%

-10%

-8%

-6%
0.00 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16

D
TP

S,
 C

S
-H

ill
($

/y
ea

r)

a

Scenari o 1 Scenari o 2 Scenari o 3

Page 32 of 43

Note: Scenario 1: No delay-in-payments; Scenario 2: Delay in payments with no interest charges; Scenario 3: Delay in payment with interest

charges

Figure 14. The behaviour of the difference in supply chain expected total profit, consignment

stock versus the traditional policy of Hill for changes in the ratio of order to setup costs.
Note: Scenario 1: No delay-in-payments; Scenario 2: Delay in payments with no interest charges; Scenario 3: Delay in payment with interest

charges

Figure 15. The behaviour of the difference in supply chain expected total profit, consignment

stock versus the traditional policy of Hill for changes in the ratio of the expected demand

without trade credit to that of the end customer.
Note: Scenario 1: No delay-in-payments; Scenario 2: Delay in payments with no interest charges; Scenario 3: Delay in payment with interest

charges

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%
0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30

DT
P S

, C
S

-H
ill

($
/y

ea
r)

A/S

Scenari o 1 Scenari o 2 Scenari o 3

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%
0.31 0.33 0.35 0.37 0.39 0.41

DT
P S

, C
S

-H
ill

($
/y

ea
r)

b/P

Scenari o 1 Scenari o 2 Scenari o 3

Page 33 of 43

Figure 16. The behaviour of the difference in supply chain expected total profit, consignment

stock versus the traditional policy of Hill for changes in the ratio of the buyer to the vendor

capital costs.
Note: Scenario 1: No delay-in-payments; Scenario 2: Delay in payments with no interest charges; Scenario 3: Delay in payment with interest

charges

Figure 17. The behaviour of the difference in supply chain expected total profit, consignment

stock versus the traditional policy of Hill for changes in the ratio of the buyer to the vendor

physical holding costs.
Note: Scenario 1: No delay-in-payments; Scenario 2: Delay in payments with no interest charges; Scenario 3: Delay in payment with interest

charges

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%
0.75 0.90 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 1.65 1.80

DT
P S

, C
S

-H
ill

($
/y

ea
r)

ib/iv

Scenari o 1 Scenari o 2 Scenari o 3

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

0.00 0.25 0.50 0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50

DT
P S

, C
S

-H
ill

($
/y

ea
r)

hv,p/hb,p

Scenari o 1 Scenari o 2 Scenari o 3

Page 34 of 43

Figure 18. The behaviour of the difference in supply chain expected total profit, consignment

stock versus the traditional policy of Hill for changes in the variance of the demand.
Note: Scenario 1: No delay-in-payments; Scenario 2: Delay in payments with no interest charges; Scenario 3: Delay in payment with interest

charges

5. Conclusions

This paper investigated a vendor-buyer supply chain with a two-level (vendor-buyer) delay-in-

payments with a credit-dependent demand showing that the length of credit periods and interest

charges affect product demand. It assumed a consignment stock agreement between the players